DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$35.00

12/11/2019 02:22 PM

2019-939417

Pgs=4

Total:\$35.00

CHARLES W. BONAS

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07

RECORDING REQUESTED BY: CHARLES W. BONAS GAIL S. BONAS 2933 SONOMA CT

MINDEN, NV 89423

APN: 1420-28-611-005

MAIL RECORDABLE DOCS AND TAX STATEMENTS TO: CHARLES WALLACE BONAS AND GAIL SHARON BONAS, TRUSTEES OF THE **BONAS FAMILY TRUST** 2933 SONOMA CT **MINDEN, NV 89423**

RPTT \$0.00

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITHESSETH: That Charles W. Bonas and Gail S. Bonas, husband and wife as community property with right of survivorship

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell, and Convey to:

Charles Wallace Bonas and Gail Sharon Bonas, Trustees of The Bonas Family Trust, dated January 26, 2016

all that real property situated in the City of Minden, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

See Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Charles W. Bonas	
Gail S. Bonas Gails. Bonas	$\overline{1}$
STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF DOUGLAS SS:	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on 12/11/2019,	
by Charles W. Bonas and Gail S. Bonas	
Notary Public	LIE FREY - State of Nevada rded in Douglas County

EXHIBIT "A"

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

All that certain lot, piece or parcel of lend situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 17, Block A, as shown on the map of MISSION HOT SPRINGS, UNIT 2, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on September 14, 1988, in Book 988, Page 1249, as Document No. 186262, and by Certificate of Amendment recorded October 19, 1990, in Book 1090, Page 2954, in Document No. 237002.

Together with an easement for ingress and egress as described in Easement Agreement recorded September 6, 1992, Book 991, Page 647, Document No. 259663.

That portion of Lot 16 of MISSION HOT SPRINGS SUBDIVISION, UNIT 2, as recorded in Book 489 of Maps as Document No. 201090, Official Record of Douglas County, State of Nevada, being more particularly described as follows:

Being at the Southwest corner of Lot 16, also being the Southeast corner of Lot 17 of said subdivision; thence North 01°06' 01" West, 171.01 feet along the line common in said Lot 16 and 17 to the point of beginning; thence departing said line for a 16 foot wide access easement corridor, 8 feet on either side of the following corner:

North 38°49'35" East, 35.47 feet; North 12°52'35" West, 24.11 feet to a point on Sonoma Court.

Assessor's Parcel Number(s): 1420-28-611-005

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)	\wedge
a.	1420-28-611-005	
b.		\ \
C.		1 1
d.		
2.	Type of Property:	\ \
a.	□ Vacant Land b. ✓ Single Fam.	Res. FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
c.	☐ Condo/Twnhse d. ☐ 2-4 Plex	Book Page
e.	☐ Apt. Bldg f. ☐ Comm'l/Ind'	
g.	□ Agricultural h. □ Mobile Hom	
i.	Other	
3. a.	Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$ 0.00
b.	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of pro	
C.	Transfer Tax Value	\$ 0.00
d.	Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$ 0.00
4.	If Exemption Claimed	
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.09	90, Section #7
	b. Explain Reason for Exemption: From	n individuals to trust without consideration
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	
The un	dersigned declares and acknowledges, under	penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS
by doci	U, that the information provided is correct to the timestation if called upon to substantiate the info	pest of their information and belief, and can be supported promation provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree
that dis	allowance of any claimed exemption, or other de	etermination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty
of 10%	of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. F	Pursuant to NRS 375,030, the Buyer and Seller shall be
jointly a	and severally liable for any additional amount ow	ed.
Signat	ture Charles & Banas	Capacity Grantor
Signat	ture	Capacity Grantee
-		
	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
n Datasili	(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
Print	Name: Charles W. Bonas and Gail S. Bonas	Print Name: Charles Wallace Bonas and Gail
		Sharon Bonas, Trustees of The Bonas Family Trust
Addre	ss: 2933 Sonoma Ct	Address: 2933 Sonoma Ct
City:	Minden	City: Minden
State: NV Zip: 89423		State: NV Zip: 89423
\		
Print N	COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING REC	ORDING (Required if not Seller or Buyer)
Addre		Escrow No.:
	state, Zip:	
Jily, C	ruses mip.	

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED